taxpayers would range between $47.2 million and $60.8 million a year.

These costs would either be borne by higher taxes to cover the new costs or
reduced services.  In either case, the unnecessary costs/cuts by going the P3
route are simply magnified over time.

Since most significant capital expansions are amortized over a long period,
typically 30 years, the total unnecessary expense to Ontario’s taxpayers, over the
life of these agreements would range from over $200 million just to finance one
billion-dollar project, to between $1.4 and $1.8 billion to finance the capital needs
the OHA currently identifies as outstanding, using P3 financing. As noted, these
are least-cost scenarios.  P3 deals often have higher rates of return, or other
arrangements that can indirectly increase the rate of return on the equity put up

THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN PUBLIC AND P3 BORROWING

Ontario
Government
borrows @ 5.5%

Private Sector
borrows 90% @
5.75%

Private Sector puts
up  10% Equity
Capital at 10%

Average Cost of
Private Sector
Deal

Additional Costs of
Private Financing
over Public
Financing

Costs Per Year to Borrow (New Taxes or Reduced Spending on Other Program Areas)
$1 billion $55,000,000 $51,750,000 $10,000,000 $61,750,000 $6,750,000
$7 Billion $385,000,000 $362,250,000 $70,000,000 $432,250,000 $47,250,000
$9 billion  $495,000,000 $465,750,000 $90,000,000 $555,750,000 $60,750,000

Borrowing Costs over 30 years
$1 billion $1,650,000,000 $1,552,500,000 $300,000,000 $1,852,500,000 $202,500,000
$7 Billion $11,550,000,000 $10,867,500,000 $2,100,000,000 $12,967,500,000 $1,417,500,000
$9 billion  $14,850,000,000 $13,972,500,000 $2,700,000,000 $16,672,500,000 $1,822,500,000

What could you do with the difference between P3 and public financing?
Average cost of 1 Registered Nurse: $60,000  -  $7 million could buy 117 nurses a year
Average cost of 1 four–year Nursing Program:  $35,000  -  $28 million could buy 800 new nurses in four years

* based on 2004 CCRA preliminary estimates of number of Ontario taxpayers in 2002 tax year = 5,783,120

Toronto Health Coalition Presentation to the Standing Committee on Finance and Economic Affairs
February 11, 2004

7

by the private financiers beyond a 10% rate.  More importantly this estimate
assumes the private deal fixes the borrowing costs at these incredibly low rates,